2/18/25, 12:26 PM Gmail - Re: Request for Price Quote

M Gmall Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: Request for Price Quote

Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> 17 February 2025 at 11:37
To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Hello Aqib

Yes. So that it will be easier.

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 2:50 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello
Good afternoon

The last you made a payment it cost us $45.71 to receive it. We can remove the bank charges when you have made all payments from your side, | will check when
they payment is in our bank.

So in regards to the commercial invoice, do you want all your orders combined into one invoice?
Please confirm the above.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 1/15
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http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 17 Feb 2025 at 10:10, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Hello Aqib

Yes, | already checked it. Can you please send all the remaining orders to you? Also kindly remove the bank charges before sending.

One more thing, all the items that we placed were put in one commercial invoice.

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 1:45 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 2/15
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To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello Micaela

Good morning
This order (RVM153889-1) was already collected by DHL and delivered on the 19th of December 2024.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 17 Feb 2025 at 04:53, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Hello Aqib!

| hope you are doing well.

Regarding the revised invoice, the proforma number is RVM153889-1. Kindly remove the bank charges for this one and send it to me after.
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 3/15
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Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 14, 2025 4:32 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello

Good afternoon

Can you send me the proforma MVM number you are referring to.
Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 4/15
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 14 Feb 2025 at 12:29, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Hello Agib,

| need the revised invoice without the bank charges. As I've checked, the bank charges are included.

Send me asap so that the payment will be made.

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, February 14, 2025 3:40 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello

Good morning

The bank charges were removed already.
Please can the payment be made.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 5/15
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 14 Feb 2025 at 11:19, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Hello Aqgib,

Hope you are doing well.

This item is not collected right? Can you please send me the revised version of this invoice without the bank charges?

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 3:41 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 6/15
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Hello

Good afternoon

Your order is still not collected from DHL as of yet.
Kind regards

Agib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 17 Dec 2024 at 11:26, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Greeting Ajib,

Good day! May | ask if there is an update on the status of the shipment for the remaining items?

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 7115
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1

Gmail - Re: Request for Price Quote

Avens Medical Supplies

From: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2024 1:48 PM

To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Greetings Agib,

Sure. Thank you so much for the update.

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2024 1:42 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello

Good morning

The order was not collected by anyone on Friday hopefully they collect today.

| will make you aware if they come and collect today.
Please see attached below for the invoice you required.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Gmail - Re: Request for Price Quote

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 16 Dec 2024 at 09:37, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Greetings Aqib,

Is there any problem with the shipments? Did the tracking number work?
Please let me know if you have any questions regarding the shipment or if there is anything problem that causes the delay.
Also, can you kindly share the invoice for R-17, based on the last invoice it was the R-22Vi.

Thanks and Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Administrative Coordinator
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2024 1:31 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 9/15
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1

Hello

Good morning

This is still here and was not collected on Friday.

Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office

Gmail - Re: Request for Price Quote

will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and

may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44

(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 16 Dec 2024 at 04:39, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:

Greetings Aqib,

May | know about the status of the package if it is still in your office or it's already collected?

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks & Regards,
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Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 4:41 PM

To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqgib.majeed@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Greetings Aqgib,
This is the DHL documents for the ordered items to you.
Kindly see the attached pdf files.

Pickup Confirmation Number CBJ241213636761
lEF—TransportLabeI_773148O1 16.pdf
kB WaybillDoc_7731480116.pdf

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks & Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 1:14 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello

Good morning

Please see attached below for the invoice you require.
If you require anything else, don't hesitate to ask.

Kind regards

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 11/15
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Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 13 Dec 2024 at 07:34, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Good day Agib,

Thanks for the update.
Can you send me the Commercial Invoice for the R-22VI?
Best regards,

Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Avens Medical Supplies

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2024 1:15 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 12/15
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To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello

Good morning

Can you confirm if this is in relation to the R-17V you added to your current order?
If so this has already been processed for you.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 12 Dec 2024 at 05:40, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Hi, Aqib!

Greetings

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 13/15
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This is the R17 for your reference. Please see the attached pictures below.

Thanks & Regards,
Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Avens Medical Supplies

WhatsApp Image 2024-12-10 at 14.59.14_55ac1c56.jpg
WhatsApp Image 2024-12-10 at 14.59.15_365f4831.jpg
WhatsApp Image 2024-12-10 at 14.59.14_44f49dcf.jpg

From: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 1:11 PM

To: Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae>
Subject: Re: Request for Price Quote

Hello
Good morning
Thank you for your email.

Please can you clarify which R-17 product you require as we supply different types of them for example R-17MED, R-17AVG,R-17VI, R-17AVG
and a few more.

If you require some further information you can always visit our website which will also state our product codes.
Please let me know.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 14/15
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E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 6 Dec 2024 at 04:52, Micaela Bunsoy <Procurement.01@avens.ae> wrote:
Dear Mr. Aqib

| hope you're well. Could you please provide a quote for this item with the following details:

Iltem: Oxygen Sensor
Part number: R-17
Qty:1

Thank you & regards

Micaela Angela Bunsoy
Avens Medical Supplies

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824304431211642903&simpl=msg-f:1824304431211642903&mb=1 15/15



